



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** 04-2177, **Version:** 1

---

First Amendment to Contract No. 28590 with Sully-Miller Contracting Company for annual contract for street repairs and minor improvements. (Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Authorize City Manager to execute amendment to extend term of the contract to December 31, 2005, to increase the contract by \$4,500,000 for a total cumulative contract amount of \$8,500,000, and to replace Exhibit "A" with Exhibit "A-1."

[Enter Body Here]

[Respectfully Submitted,]